This page is part of your document - DO NOT DISCARD



20120565274



Pages: 0005

Recorded/Filed in Official Records Recorder's Office, Los Angeles County, California

04/16/12 AT 01:59PM

FEES:

0.00

TAXES:

0.00

OTHER:

0.00

PAID:

0.00



LEADSHEET



201204160820164

00005637025



003915477

SEQ:

DAR - Mail (Hard Copy)



THIS FORM IS NOT TO BE DUPLICATED

RECORDING REQUESTED BY





City Clerk
City of Long Beach
333 West Ocean Blvd.
Long Beach, CA 90802 CCMTGMCC

CIT, STATE ZIP CODE



SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER'S USE

TITLE(S)

FICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY BERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

RESOLUTION NO. RES-12-0019

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH CHANGING THE NAME OF WEST COAST CHOPPERS PLACE TO OREGON AVENUE

The City Council of the City of Long Beach resolves as follows:

Section 1. The name of West Coast Choppers Place shall be officially changed to Oregon Avenue.

The portion of the street or public way involved is shown on the attached diagram, marked Exhibit "A" and by this reference made a part hereof.

Section 2. The City Clerk shall record this resolution with the Los

Angeles County Registrar/Recorder and shall transmit certified copies of this resolution to
the following agencies: Los Angeles County Board of Supervisors, Los Angeles County
Clerk, Los Angeles County Registrar of Voters, Los Angeles County Assessor, and Los
Angeles County Surveyor. In addition, certified copies of the resolution shall be sent to
the Postmaster of the City of Long Beach and to the State Board of Equalization,
Sacramento, California.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption by the City Council, and the City Clerk shall certify the vote adopting this resolution.

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY ROBERT E. SHANNON, City Attorney 333 West Ocean Boulevard, 11th Floor Long Beach, CA 90802-4664

	I hereby cer	tify that the foregoing	resolution was adopted by the City Council of the
City of Long Beach at its meeting of			March 6 , 2012, by the following vote:
	Ayes:	Councilmembers:	Garcia, Lowenthal, DeLong, Schipske,
			Andrews, Johnson, Gabelich, Neal.
	Noes:	Councilmembers:	None.
	Absent:	Councilmembers:	O'Donnell.
			20
			City Clerk

CERTIFIED AS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY

CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF LONG BEACH

BY JAMES

DATE:

Resolution Exhibit A

